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Investment Data in Thilawa Special Economic Zone 

1. A total of 122 investment projects with the total pledged amount of USD 

2172.902 million from 20 countries/ regions are permitted as of April, 2022 according to 

the Special Economic Zone Law:  

Permitted Investment in Thilawa (By Sector) 

      (US $  in Million) 

Sr. Sector 

2014 (November) to 2022 (April)  

No. Approved Amount % 

i Manufacturing 97 1761.484  81.07 

Ii Trading 9 213.808  9.84 

iii Logistics 8 95.470  4.39 

iv Services 6 60.140  2.77 

v Real Estate  1 30.000  1.38 

vi Hotel  1 12.000  0.55 

  Total 122  2172.902  100 
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Permitted Investment in Thilawa (By Country) 

(US$ in Million) 

Sr. Country/ Region 

2014 (November) to 2022 (April) 

No. 
Approved 

Amount 
% 

i Japan 39 681.388 

 

31.36 

Ii Singapore 26 656.252 30.20 

iii Thailand 18 190.093 8.75 

iv UK 3 107.229 

 

4.93 

v Republic of Korea 6 108.102 4.98 

vi Hong Kong (SAR) 7 74.521 3.43 

vii China (Taipei) 3 65.293 3.00 

viii Myanmar 4 58.840 2.71 

ix Austria 1 64.460 2.97 

x United Arab Emirates 1 39.400 1.81 

xi Malaysia 2 25.929 1.19 

xii Australia 2 20.507 0.94 

xiii The Netherlands 2 14.400 

 

0.66 

xiv Panama 1 13.908 

 

0.64 

xv Denmark 1 13.500 

 

0.62 

xvi China 1 12.000 

 

0.55 

xvii Brunei Darussalam  1 8.500 0.39 

xviii Vietnam 2 7.580 0.35 



 

3 

xix Switzerland  1 7.300 0.34 

xx France 1 3.700 0.17 

  Total 122  2172.902 100 

 

Permitted Investment in Thilawa (Zone) 

      (US $  in Million)  

Sr. Zone  

2014 (November) to 2022 (April) 

No. 
Approved 

Amount 
% No. 

i.     Industrial Zone Area         

(a) Promotion Zone 72 1629.969  75.01 

(b) Free Zone 46 496.833  22.86 

ii.      Residence and 

Commercial Area 

4 46.100  2.12 

  စုစုပေါငး် 122  2172.902  100  

2. Among them, the existing investment projects in Thilawa Special Economic Zone 

are as follows: 

Existing Investment in Thilawa (By Sector) 

      (US $  in Million) 

Sr. Sector 

2014 (November) to 2022 (April)  

No. Approved Amount % 

i Manufacturing 93 1710.484  80.95 

Ii Trading 9 213.808  10.12 



 

4 

iii Logistics 8 95.470  4.52 

iv Services 4 51.140  2.42 

v Real Estate  1 30.000  1.42 

vi Hotel  1 12.000  0.57 

  Total 116  2112.902  100 

 

Existing Investment in Thilawa (By Country) 

(US$ in Million) 

Sr. Country/ Region 

2014 (November) to 2022 (April) 

No. 
Approved 

Amount 
% 

i Japan 37 672.388 

 

31.82 

Ii Singapore 23 606.252 28.69 

iii Thailand 17 189.093 8.95 

iv UK 3 107.229 

 

5.07 

v Republic of Korea 6 108.102 5.12 

vi Hong Kong (SAR) 7 74.521 3.53 

vii China (Taipei) 3 65.293 3.09 

viii Myanmar 4 58.840 2.78 

ix Austria 1 64.460 3.05 

x United Arab Emirates 1 39.400 1.86 

xi Malaysia 2 25.929 1.23 

xii Australia 2 20.507 0.97 

xiii The Netherlands 2 14.400 

 

0.68 

xiv Panama 1 13.908 

 

0.66 
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xv Denmark 1 13.500 

 

0.64 

xvi China 1 12.000 

 

0.57 

xvii Brunei Darussalam  1 8.500 0.40 

xviii Vietnam 2 7.580 0.36 

xix Switzerland  1 7.300 0.35 

xx France 1 3.700 0.18 

  Total 116 2112.902 100 

 

Existing Investment in Thilawa (Zone) 

      (US $  in Million)  

Sr. Zone  

2014 (November) to 2022 (April) 

No. 
Approved 

Amount 
% No. 

i.     Industrial Zone Area         

(a) Promotion Zone 70 1614.719  76.42 

(b) Free Zone 43 453.083  21.44 

ii.      Residence and 

Commercial Area 

3 45.100  2.13 

  စုစုပေါငး် 116  2112.902  100  

Japan Investment in Myanmar  

3. Among 52 countries and regions investing in Myanmar, Japan occupies the 9th 

position according to the investment projects permitted by the Myanmar Investment 

Commission as of April, 2022. 

4. A total of 126 investment projects with the total amount of USD 1853.610 million 

are permitted as of April, 2022:   
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Sr. Particular No. 
Approved Amount 

(USD in million) 

i.  Livestocks & Fisheries Sector  4 18.972 

ii.  Manufacturing Sector 85 521.714 

iii.  Agriculture Sector 3 22.458 

iv.  Oil & Gas Sector 1 40.000 

v.  Hotels and Tourism Sector 5 89.508 

vi.  Real Estate Development Sector 3 85.045 

vii.  Other Services Sector 21 334.229 

viii.  Transport & Telecommunication Sector 2 222.880 

ix.  Power Sector 2 518.804 

  Total 126 1853.610 

5. Among them, a total of 110 investment projects with the amount of USD 1569.282 

million are existing at the present: 

Sr. Particular No. 
Approved Amount 

(USD in million) 

i.  Livestock & Fisheries Sector 2 13.010 

ii.  Manufacturing Sector 74 472.101 

iii.  Agriculture Sector  3 22.458 

iv.  Hotels and Tourism Sector  5 89.508 



 

7 

Sr. Particular No. 
Approved Amount 

(USD in million) 

v.  Other Services Sector 21 334.229 

vi.  Real Estate Development Sector 2 53.732 

vii.  Transport & Telecommunication Sector 1 65.440 

viii.  Power Sector 2 518.804 

  Total 110 1569.282 

 


